## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF JUPITER INLET COLONY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TOWN OF JUPITER COLONY WEBSITE POLICY; PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE, A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF JUPITER INLET COLONY, FLORIDA, THAT:

- Section 1. The Town Commission hereby adopts the Town of Jupiter Inlet Colony Website Policy, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.
- <u>Section 2</u>. That all Resolutions or parts or Resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.
- <u>Section 3</u>. If any provision of this Resolution or the application thereof is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions or application of this Resolution, which can be given effect without the invalid provisions or applications, and to this end, the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 4</u>. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of December, 2019.

	TOWN OF JUPITER INLET COLONY, FLORIDA.
	Mayor Daniel J. Comerford, III
	Vice-Mayor Milton J. Block
	Commissioner Michael A. Armato
	Commissioner Saeed A. Khan
	Commissioner Richard D. Busto
Attest: Town Clerk Jude M Goudreau	_